HB1065/825667/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1065

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, strike "(a-4),"; and in the same line, after "(l)(5)" insert "and (6)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 19, inclusive; and in lines 20 and 28, strike "(A-3)" and "(A-4)", respectively, and substitute "(A-2)" and "(A-3)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 13, strike ", INCLUDING ANY ACCOMMODATION FEE"; in line 14, after "TAX" insert "THAT IS REMITTED TO A TAXING AUTHORITY"; and after line 14, insert:

"(6) "TAXABLE PRICE" DOES NOT INCLUDE, FOR THE SALE OR USE OF AN ACCOMMODATION FACILITATED BY AN ACCOMMODATIONS INTERMEDIARY, A COMMISSION PAID BY AN ACCOMMODATIONS PROVIDER TO A PERSON AFTER FACILITATING THE SALE OR USE OF AN ACCOMMODATION.".